BUREAU OF PURCHASING

One Larkin Center Yonkers NY 10701

914-377-6030

BID DATE:
5.17.2024

BID NO.:RFB-
7148

Vendor # 1

Vinyl asbestos
floor tile

abatement at PS-5-

PS-8- PS-25-PS-31

Buyer: FRANCIS
BROWN

Vendor # 2

Bids Received: 9

Vendor # 3

Vendor # 4

Milburn Sales Company DBA
Milburn Flooring Mills

SMAC

Corp

Clear It Out Contracting

Mara Contracting Group Inc.

20 35th Street

431 North Mid

land Avenue

211 Tecumseh Avenue

199-02 Linden Blvd Unit # 3

Copiague, NY 11726

Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

MT. Vernon, NY 10553

St. Albans, NY 11412

M/WBE Certified
Woman/Minority Owned

no

no

no

LIN

QTY.

ITEM /DESCRIPTION

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS5.

$ 33,000.00

$ 33,000.00

$ 38,649.00

$ 38,649.00

$ 58,360.00

$ 58,360.00

$ 50,657.62

$ 50,657.62

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS8.

$ 95,900.00

$ 95,900.00

$ 116,601.00

$ 116,601.00

$ 77,181.00

$ 77,181.00

$120,515.35

$ 120,515.35

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the Contract
Documents at PS25.

$ 20,105.00

$ 20,105.00

$ 12,000.00

$ 12,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 8,766.80

$ 8,766.80

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS31.

$ 20,525.00

$ 20,525.00

$ 13,000.00

$ 13,000.00

$ 28,900.00

$ 28,900.00

$ 19,628.20

$ 19,628.20

Necessary: Miscellaneous
Additional Work for Owner
Directed Work, if so Desired by
the District.

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

BASE TOTAL

$ 184,530.00

©+

195,250.00

©+

204,441.00

$ 214,567.97

BID7148 VINYL ASBESTOS TILE ABATEMENT -ABSRACT




Vendor # 5

Vendor # 6

Vendor # 7

Vendor # 8

Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp

Erik Wladimir Barreiro (WPS)

Kam Environmental Corp

DeFash Global Resources Inc

893 Hempstead Turnpike

349 23rd Street

115-70 Springfield Blvd

1054 East 223rd Street

Franklin Square. NY 17010

Deer Park, NY 11729

Cambria Heights, NY 11411

Bronx, NY 10466

M/WBE Certified
Woman/Minority Owned

no

no

yes

yes

LIN

QTY.

ITEM /DESCRIPTION

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL AMT.
BID

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS5.

$ 48,163.21

$ 48,163.21

$ 55,450.00

$ 55,450.00

$ 49,640.00

$ 49,640.00

$ 62,400.00

$ 62,400.00

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS8.

$ 130,789.70

$ 130,789.70

$ 110,450.00

$ 110,450.00

$ 134,800.00

$  134,800.00

$ 140,900.00

$  140,900.00

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the Contract
Documents at PS25.

$ 6,015.55

$ 6,015.55

$ 17,320.00

$ 17,320.00

$ 6,240.00

$ 6,240.00

$ 16,800.00

$ 16,800.00

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS31.

$ 16,688.30

$ 16,688.30

$ 23,610.00

$ 23,610.00

$ 17,200.00

$ 17,200.00

$ 37,800.00

$ 37,800.00

Necessary: Miscellaneous
Additional Work for Owner
Directed Work, if so Desired by
the District.

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

BASE TOTAL

$ 216,656.76

&+

221,830.00

&+

222,880.00

$ 272,900.00

BID7148 VINYL ASBESTOS TILE ABATEMENT -ABSRACT




Vendor # 9

Abbott & Price Inc.

5 Schuman Road

Millwood, NY 10546

M/WBE Certified

Woman/Minority Owned 1o

LIN QTY. ITEM /DESCRIPTION UNIT BID PRICE TOT'I‘;II_DAMT'

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS5.

$ 76,150.00 | $ 76,150.00

2 Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS8.

$ 170,808.00 [ $ 170,808.00

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the Contract
Documents at PS25.

$ 38,623.00 | $ 38,623.00

Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to
Complete General Construction
Work as Described in the
Contract Documents at PS31.

$ 45,682.00 | $ 45,682.00

5 Necessary: Miscellaneous

Additional Work for Owner
1 . . . 15,000.00 15,000.00
Directed Work, if so Desired by s s

the District.

0 0 $ - s -

BASE TOTAL $ 346,263.00

BID7148 VINYL ASBESTOS TILE ABATEMENT -ABSRACT



