		BUREAU OF PURCHASING One Larkin Center Yonkers NY 10701 914-377-6030	BID DATE: 5.17.2024	BID NO.:RFB- 7148	Vinyl asbestos floor tile abatement at PS-5- PS-8- PS-25-PS-31	Buyer: FRANCIS BROWN	Bids Received: 9				
			Vendo	or # 1	Vendo	or # 2	Vendo	or # 3	Ven	dor # 4	
			Milburn Sales Company DBA Milburn Flooring Mills		SMAC	Corp	rp Clear It Ou		Mara Contracting Group Inc.		
			20 35th	20 35th Street		31 North Midland Avenue 211 Tecur		seh Avenue	199-02 Linden Blvd Unit # 3		
			Copiague,	NY 11726	Saddle Brool	Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		MT. Vernon, NY 10553		St. Albans, NY 11412	
		M/WBE Certified Woman/Minority Owned	no		no				no		
LIN E	QTY.	ITEM /DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS5.	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 38,649.00	\$ 38,649.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 50,657.62	\$ 50,657.62	
2	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS8.	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 116,601.00	\$ 116,601.00	\$ 77,181.00	\$ 77,181.00	\$ 120,515.35	\$ 120,515.35	
3	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS25.	\$ 20,105.00	\$ 20,105.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,766.80	\$ 8,766.80	
4	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS31.	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 19,628.20	\$ 19,628.20	
5	1	Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional Work for Owner Directed Work, if so Desired by the District.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
0	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
		BASE TOTAL		\$ 184,530.00		\$ 195,250.00		\$ 204,441.00		\$ 214,567.97	

			•							-	
			Vendor # 5		Vendo	Vendor # 6		Vendor # 7		Vendor # 8	
			Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp		Erik Wladimir Barreiro (WPS)		Kam Environmental Corp		DeFash Global Resources Inc		
			893 Hempstead Turnpike		349 23rd Street		115-70 Springfield Blvd		1054 East 223rd Street		
		MANDE Conf.C. 1	Franklin Square. NY 17010		Deer Park, NY 11729		Cambria Heights, NY 11411		Bronx, NY 10466		
		M/WBE Certified Woman/Minority Owned	no		no		yes		yes		
LIN E	QTY.	ITEM /DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS5.	\$ 48,163.21	\$ 48,163.21	\$ 55,450.00	\$ 55,450.00	\$ 49,640.00	\$ 49,640.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	
2	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS8.	\$ 130,789.70	\$ 130,789.70	\$ 110,450.00	\$ 110,450.00	\$ 134,800.00	\$ 134,800.00	\$ 140,900.00	\$ 140,900.00	
3	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS25.	\$ 6,015.55	\$ 6,015.55	\$ 17,320.00	\$ 17,320.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	
4	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS31.	\$ 16,688.30	\$ 16,688.30	\$ 23,610.00	\$ 23,610.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	
5		Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional Work for Owner Directed Work, if so Desired by the District.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
0	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
		BASE TOTAL		\$ 216,656.76		\$ 221,830.00		\$ 222,880.00		\$ 272,900.00	

			Vendor # 9		Vendor # 2		Vendor # 3		Vendor # 4	
			Abbott & Price Inc.							
			5 Schuman Road Millwood, NY 10546							
		M/WBE Certified	no							
		Woman/Minority Owned								
LIN E	QTY.	ITEM /DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMT. BID	UNIT BID PRICE					
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS5.	\$ 76,150.00	\$ 76,150.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
2	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS8.	\$ 170,808.00	\$ 170,808.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
3	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS25.	\$ 38,623.00	\$ 38,623.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
4	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Work as Described in the Contract Documents at PS31.	\$ 45,682.00	\$ 45,682.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
5	1	Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional Work for Owner Directed Work, if so Desired by the District.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
0	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		
		BASE TOTAL		\$ 346,263.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -